

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3106/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2007 in First Appeal from
Order No. 3595/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Ms.) Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The amount as awarded by the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal shall be deposited within four weeks. However, the same shall not be disbursed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER