

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.3106/2007

Oriental Insurance Co.Ltd.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Indrawati Devi & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Mishra,Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayur Vikram,Adv.
Mr. F.A. Siddiqi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Mayur Vikram appearing for Mr. F.A.Siddiqi Advocate states that they have filed Vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and they want to file counter affidavit. They may do so before 30.8.2007.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that they have already filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit however Vakalatama is not on record.

Learned counsel may disclose the proof of filing Vakalatnama which is missing or may file fresh Vakalatnama before the date of listing.

Petitioner may file rejoinder before the date of listing as per rules.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar