

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3106/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2007 in FA No. 3595/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAWATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayur, Adv.
Mr.Furasat Ali Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr.Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr.Shushil Kumar Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 330 /2008
(@SLP(C) No. 3106 /2007)

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Indrawati Devi & Ors. ...Respondents

ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of
the opinion that the impugned order cannot be sustained. It is set aside
accordingly. The appeal is allowed. We would, however, request the
High Court to consider the desirability of disposing of the appeal as
expeditiously as possible.

.....J. [S.B. SINHA]

.....J.

[V.S.SIRPURKAR]

New Delhi,
January 9, 2008.